Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National	FORMERLY First Union National	11/21/2005	National Banking
Association	Bank	1 1/2 1/2003	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Measurement Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Lucas Way	
City:	Hampton	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23666	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2270998	PARK-ZONE
Registration Number:	1554489	ACCUTIRE
Registration Number:	1555566	ACCUTAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-542-5824 Email: edna@phd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Plevy, Howard & Darcy, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 226

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSI-GENERAL CORPORATE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Rosenthal	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0661

900036723

2270

0 06\$ HO

Signature: /Robert E. Rosenthal/		
Date: 11/28/2005		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Wachovia Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Wachovia Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed Wachovia Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0662

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Wachovia Bank, National Association, formerly First Union National Bank ("Assignor"), received from Measurement Specialties, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee") a security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A, and the good will associated therewith, which security interest was made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as of October 23, 2000 at Reel 2180, Frame 0980; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to terminate and release such security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby releases and terminates such security interest, and quitclaims, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said patents, said applications and to any and all inventions described in said applications.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Date: 11/21/05

By: Name:

Title:

Patrick A. McGovern Senior Vice President

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	:	
STATE OF PENILLY LUANEA	:	SS
COUNTY OF PHICKPERPHEA	 :	

On this of www. 2005 before me personally appeared www. 2005 before ww

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL DONNA A. DEPRINZIO, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires April 15, 2007

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	<u>Application</u>	Registration	Registration
		<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>No.</u>
PARK-ZONE	Feb. 26, 1997	75/248,086	Aug. 17, 1999	2,270,998
ACCUTIRE	Sept. 30, 1988	73/755,235	Sept. 5, 1989	1,554,489
ACCUTAPE	Sept. 30, 1988	73/755,234	Sept. 12, 1989	1,555,566

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 11/28/2005